1 PARKAIR - GENERAL CATALOGUE
SENZA UNITÀ ESTERNA
CPACITY FROM 2,80 KW TO 8,10 KW
DC INVERTER + H2O INVERTER™
ERP A+++/A++ *
GAS R32
Monosplit System
MCW 2.0

Compressor Locked Rotor Amp (LRA)   A 25 25 23 25
Refrigerant - R32 R32 R32 R32
Refrigerant Charge kg 0,70 0,75 1,10 1,30
Not Additional Gas Connection Pipe Length mt 7,5 7,5 10 10
Connection Pipe Gas Additional Charge g/m 16 22 22 22
Outer Diameter of  Liquid / Gas inch 1/4"- 3/8" 1/4"- 3/8" 1/4"- 1/2" 1/4"- 5/8"
Connection Pipe Max. Height Distance(indoor and indoor) mt 5 5 5 5
Max. equivalent connection pipe length(outdoor to last indoor) mt 5 5 5 5
Connection Pipe Max. Length Distance(total lenght) mt 15 15 20 30
Sound Pressure Level dB(A) 40 41 42 42
Sound Power Level dB(A) 50 51 52 52
Unit Dimension (LxDxH) mm 532x420x479 532x420x479 532x420x479 532x420x479
Net Weight kg 32 33 34 35
TYPE MODEL A B C
MONO 9K PRK-MCW-9 mm 532 420 479
MONO 12K PRK-MCW-12 mm 532 420 479
MONO 18K PRK-MCW-18 mm 532 420 479
MONO 24K PRK-MCW-24 mm 532 420 479
NOISE
LESS THAN
55dB
CONSUMPTIONS

Refrigerating capacity KW 2,1 2,6 3,5 5,3 6,4
Thermal capacity KW 2,3 2,8 3,6 5,5 6,6
Power supply V/Hz/ph 220~240 / 1 / 50 220~240 / 1 / 50 220~240 / 1 / 50 220~240 / 1 / 50 220~240 / 1 / 50
Power absorbed in Cooling W 34 34 41 61 90
Power absorbed in Heating W 34 34 41 61 90
Air flow m3/h 480 520 580 850 1090
Sound pressure dB(A) 37/33/21/19 38/34/21/19 40/35/22/20 47/44/31/29 48/44/35/33
Sound power dB(A) 50/46/34/32 51/47/34/32 53/48/35/33 58/55/42/40 61/57/48/46
Liquid/Gas refrigerant piping inch 1/4" - 3/8" 1/4" - 3/8" 1/4" - 3/8" 1/4" - 1/2" 1/4" - 1/2"
Unit dimensions (WxDxH) mm 792x195x279 792x195x279 850x203x291 972x224x302 1081x248x327
Unit weight kg 9 9 10 13 16
TECHNICAL DATA
TYPE MODEL A B C
WALL 7K PRK-WI-M07S mm 792 195 279
WALL 9K PRK-WI-M09S mm 792 195 279
WALL 12K PRK-WI-M12S mm 850 203 291
WALL 18K PRK-WI-M18S mm 972 224 302
WALL 24K PRK-WI-M24S mm 1081 248 327
DIMENSIONS
AVERAGE NOISE
RANGE IS LESS
THAN 40dB

Maximum silence
Standard condensate booster pump
App for control from smartphone and tablet
Window contact (I/O)
Indoor Unit - MCW 2.0
RECESSED DUCTED FAN-COIL
DIRECT EXPANSION INDOOR UNIT - R32
WIRED CONTROLLER W/ WI-FI
MOD. WC-E2-WIFI
INCLUDED
10PARKAIR - GENERAL CATALOGUE
C
A
TECHNICAL DATA:
TYPE MODEL A B C
RECESSED DUCTED 12K PRK-VDI-12E mm 730 200 600
RECESSED DUCTED 18K PRK-VDI-18E mm 730 200 600
RECESSED DUCTED 24K PRK-VDI-24E mm 1407 200 600
DIMENSIONS
MODEL PRK-VDI-12E PRK-VDI-18E PRK-VDI-24E
CODE 112021 112026 112027
Refrigerating capacity kW 3,5 5,2 7,1

Compact size
Maximum silence
Durable materials
Window contact
IR REMOTE CONTROLLER
MOD. RC-S2
INCLUDED
Indoor Unit - MCW 2.0
4 WAYS CASSETTE FAN-COIL
DIRECT EXPANSION INDOOR UNIT - R32
12PARKAIR - GENERAL CATALOGUE
C
B
TECHNICAL DATA:
TYPE MODEL A B C
CASSETTA 4 VIE 12K PRK-KI-12E mm 650 650 260
CASSETTA 4 VIE 18K PRK-KI-18E mm 650 650 260
CASSETTA 4 VIE 18K PRK-KI-24E mm 840 840 300
DIMENSIONS
MODEL PRK-KI-12E PRK-KI-18E PRK-KI-24E
CODE 111507 111512 111517

the air in the room in an almost imperceptible manner,
emitting a minimum noise level of 30dB(A).
SLEEP CARE FUNCTION
The Sleep Care functionality is precise and intelligent
technology for the night. It provides different setting
modes for each type of user, such as adults, children
and the elderly. Thanks to this function your sleep will
certainly be improved.
Indoor Unit - MCW 2.0
FLOOR TYPE FAN-COIL
DIRECT EXPANSION INDOOR UNIT - R32
14PARKAIR - GENERAL CATALOGUE
TECHNICAL DATA
TYPE MODEL A B C
FLOOR TYPE 09K PRK-FI-09E mm 700 215 600
FLOOR TYPE 12K PRK-FI-12E mm 700 215 600
FLOOR TYPE 18K PRK-FI-18E mm 700 215 600
DIMENSIONS
MODEL PRK-FI-09E PRK-FI-12E PRK-FI-18E
CODE 112030 112031 112032
Refrigerating capacity kW 2,6 3,5 5,2